12

ol

O gaCoa7I40 ONGTRY 3

=

84785

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), between LEONARDO GOMEZ JR and GUADALUPE J.;

Doc#. 1416708007 fee: $94.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS

Investor Loan # 1698755439 *RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied
Whett Resovded Relurn To:

Green Tree Servicing LLC

7360 South Kyrene Road

Tempe, AZ 85283

This document was prepared by Green Tree Servicing LLC

. [SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA]
: ,;3 AFC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

DESNEN IP X )

(“Borrower") and Green Tree Servicing LLC (“Lender”), amends and supplements 1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust,
or Security Dezd ('he “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated 05/25/2005
Recorded 06/15/20U5 Instrument No. 0516605295 Records of cook county and (2) the Note, bearing the same date
as, and secured by th2 Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the
Security Instrument 2:id vefined therein as the "Property”, located at

2037 NORTH LATROBE AE
CHICAGO, IL 60639 O R ; GE N% é,,
the real property described in the abuvz-referenced Security Instrument,

In consideration of the mutual promizas-and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contzipad in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.As of 04/01/2014, the amount payable under the Mate and the Security Instrument (the “New Principal
Balance’} is U.8. $166,690.71 consisting of the ‘inpaid amounl(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

2.$5,230.71 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferre< /ins “Deferred Principal Balance”) and Borrower
will not pay interest or make maonthly payments on this amcuri. The New Principal Balance less the
Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount
is $161,460.00. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at the yearly rate of
4.62500%, from 04/01/2014. Borrower promises to make monthly pay-aents of principal and interest of
U.S. $738.89, beginning on the 05/01/2014, and continuing thereafter ori-the same day of each succeeding
month until the interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest th<reon have been paid in full.
The yearly rate of 4.62500% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Prncinal Balance and all
accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The new monthly payment amaunt does not include any
amounts owed for escrow. Borrower may refer to the monthly billing statement for ‘ne e scrow amount
owed. The new Maturity Date will be 04/01/2054. Barrower’s payment schedule for iive (v dified Loan is

as follows:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. 01/09)

VRN IR



B2

of

QU 5530 OGROBDTIN0 FAGTEY 4

1416708007 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

; Nonthiy ?
¥, Internst Rat Interast Rate pﬁ??mﬁ ?“d Payment MNumber of
BarS nterast Rate | ., ge Date ;a em*st Begins On Klonthty
ayemen Payments
Amaunt
140 4 4I5% [AKFI04 $736 38 954112014 480

3.Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the
Note and Security Instrumen:. ty (ae earliest of; (i} the date Borrower sells or transfers an interest in the
Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays ihe entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (i) the new Maturity
Date.

4.If Borrower makes a partial prepayment o Frincipal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Balance before applying siich partial prepayment to other amounts due.

5.If all or any part of the Property or any interest il the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is vold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in iU of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower ‘notie of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is-dziivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrowe ' faiis to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further nolice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

{a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Securit” Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply ¢z ditault in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Nole and Security Instrumenr{ shall be and
remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligaiions or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently enlitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

(c} Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees,
title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shail be secured by the
Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. 01/09)



He

of

Su75538 BAJGHPIS0 096TXX 5

1416708007 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents o papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

6.Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended by this

Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum {the “Funds”) to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a)
taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or
encumbrance on the Property; (b} leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢}
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of morigage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” Borrower shall
promptly «utaish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay
Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for any or
all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Barrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
Items at any timz. JAny such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay
directly, when and whare payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has
been waived by Lendzr #:id, if Lender requires, shall fumish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment
within such time period as. Lander may require. Borrower's obligation to make such payments and to
provide receipts shall for all puinoses be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan
Documents, as the phrase “coverant and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If Borrower is
obligated to pay Escrow Items direcliy, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrawer fails to pay the amount due for
an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise ifs rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay
such amount and Borrower shall then e ohligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may
revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan
Documents, and, upon such revocation, Boirower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that
are then required under this paragraph.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an.amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settiarment Procedures Act (‘RESPA”), and (b) not to

exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESZA. Lender shall estimate the amount of

Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estin\atzs-of expendilures of future Escrow tems
or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be heid in an institution whose deposits are insureda ry =-federal agency, instrumentality,
or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are.soinsured) or in any Federal
Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems n< later than the time specified
under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Finds, annually analyzing
the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interast on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is mads in writing or
applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to/p7;’ Borrower any
interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, however, thui interest shall
be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting-ofiie Funds
as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined
under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly
payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify
Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments,

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promplly refund to
Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. 01/09)



1416708007 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7.Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where
applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely
Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which
Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b} all termiz“and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicakie ot other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is
part of, the-l4ni or Security Instrument and that contains any such tenms and provisions as those
referred to in{urahove,

8.Borrower understands ar«! agrees that;

(a) All the rights and remedies, tipulations, and condilions contained in the Security Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b} All covenants, agreements, stipulatons. and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and
remain in full force and effect, except as.1¢/ein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Insaument shall be diminished or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way iripay;, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrumeny,—w*ather such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all righls of recourse to which’Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or lias! 2. the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender,

(¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construeu to bz-a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Aarcement, including recording fees,
title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and znall.be secured by the
Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender,

(e) Borrower agrees to execute such other documents as may be reasonably necesaary, to either (i)
consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms-27.0 Gonditions of this
Plan if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement. | understand that a correcied Agreement
will be provided to me and this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error.
If | elect not to sign any such comected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Documeiits. shall
continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and i will not be
eligible for a modification. .

af IEE

475530 DOLENTIUG OYLTXX &

LOAN MOBIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mao UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. 01/09)



aof 32

Du?S538 GUABLYIRE EHETHX 7

1416708007 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement. /é
Green Tres Senvcing LLC g 5::»% AV j”

Lender NLEOHARDO G MF; &}p {J

) Dat? 2 /

1 A /"—r e
By ﬁ “’l’ﬂ% Aﬁdf"a{{;éf/ 2N r/ f 'P%f
Name: Brian A Abbee ﬁug:mwps szs,c zfi 4
Title: Licensed Loss Mitigation Specialist
License #: 68000 Dale

S f’;f‘“f

faale

Account#: 622291201

This communication is from’ 2 uebt collector. It is an attempt to collect a debt, and any information obtained will

be used for that purpose.

{SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FUR ACKROWLEDGERMENT]

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family- Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1i01{rev. 01/09)



1416708007 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of:
County of:
A 4 %l
LA bl fr 1O Ty . & Notary Public in

and for said-county and state do hereby ceft

iy that ,
QUABALUPE J. GOMEZ C,é%*v” RS Goaca. I

personally known to 14¢ to be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the
foregoing instrument apyeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that
he/she/they signed and deliveres the said instrument as his/het/their free and voluntary
act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official sea; tiis the 227 day of / ! iA# ,20 _}_jL

My Commission Expires: 07~ 07, A0)77

"G DL,

Notary/Public gw

OFFICIAL SEAL
THERESE A FOLEY
Notary Public - State of tlinois
My Commission Expires Mar 3, 2017




1416708007 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A”

Legal Descrption: LOT 15 IN FOSS RESUBDIVISION OF SUNDRY LOTS IN FOSG AND NOBLE'S SUBDIVISION OF PART
OF THE EAST 12 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST
OF THE THERD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID F0SS' RESUBDIVISION RECORDED APRIL 28,
1923 AS DOCUMENT 7905085, I COOK COUNTY, ILLINOLS

Permanent rdes +'5: 13-33-114-000:0000 Vo, 0367



1416708007 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Anzona
County of Maricopa
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on June Ug __________ , 2014 by Brian A,

Abbee of Green Tree Servic}ng LLC a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

“‘K & i
; ,.-’ff’

,r"‘ e ":;
{

Notary Pupiic

T8
ﬁr‘iancooa Couniy
‘éu Caram, Expiras Aur 10, 2018

%
‘W""*’f/"%"”’-‘#’”’-#

“W“W\“‘W‘*\* w\“wm\@m\mﬁ%\%\\\\@m\& \%

P
’4/




